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Carondelet Leadership Academy 
7604 Michigan Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63111 
314-802-8744 
 

Executive Director:  Patrice T. Coffin 
Email:    pcoffin@stlclacademy.org 
Principal:   Apryll Mendez 
Email:    amendez@stlclacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-915-6975 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8 
 

School Website:  www.stlclacademy.org 
Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Columbia 
School Year Opened:  2010-2011 
 
 

 
City Garden Montessori 
1618 Tower Grove Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63110 
314-664-7646 
 

Executive Director:  Christie Huck 
Email:    Christie@citygardenschool.org 
Principal:   Nicole Evans 
Email:    Nicole@citygardenschool.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-911-6955 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8 
 

School Website:  www.citygardenschool.org 
Sponsored by:   Saint Louis University 
School Year Opened:  2008-2009 
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Confluence Academies 
611 North 10th Street, Suite 525 
Saint Louis, MO 63101 
314-588-8554 
 

Chief Operating Officer: Dr. Peter Kachris 
Email:    pkachris@confluenceacademy.org 
Director of Human and 
Academic Resources:  Terry Noble 
Email:    terry.noble@confluenceacademy.org 
 

Confluence Academies – Old North 
3017 N. 13th Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63107 
314-241-1110 
Principal:   Sonya Murray 
Email:    sonya.murray@confluenceacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-906-6930 
2016-2017 Grades Served:  PK-6 
 

Confluence Academies – Aspire 
5421 Thekla Avenue 
Saint Louis, MO 63120 
314-383-8900 
Principal:   Angela Carpenter (Pre K – 2) 
Email:    angela.carpenter@confluenceacademy.org 
Principal:   Leslie Muhammad (3 – 6) 
Email:    leslie.muhammad@confluenceacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-906-6931 
2016-2017 Grades Served: PK-6 
 

Confluence Academies – South City 
4235 South Compton Avenue 
Saint Louis, MO 63118 
314-481-4700 
Principal:   Pamela Davenport 
Email:    pamela.davenport@confluenceacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-906-6932 
2016-2017 Grades Served: PK-8 
 

Confluence Preparatory Academy 
310 North 15th Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63103 
314-588-1088 
Principal:   Michael Powers 
Email:    michael.powers@confluenceacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-906-1920 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 7-12 
 

School Website:  www.confluenceacademy.com 
Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Columbia 
School Year Opened:  2003-2004 
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Eagle College Preparatory Endeavor 
3716 Morganford Rd 
Saint Louis, MO 63116 
314-664-7627 
 

Eagle College Prep – Tower Grove 
 

Principal:   TarynAnn Barry 
Email:    tarynann.barry@eagleprepstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-923-6995 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-6 
 

Eagle Tower Grove East 
2900 S. Grand Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63118 
 

Principal:   Emily Dittmer 
Email:    emily.dittmer@eagleprepstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-923-6997 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-3 
 

Eagle College Prep – Fox Park 
2617 Shenandoah Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63104 
 

Principal:   Marvin English 
Email:    marvin.english@eagleprepstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-923-6996 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-3 
 

School Website:  www.eagleprep.org/stlouis 
Sponsored by:   University of Missouri - Columbia 
School Year Opened:  2013-2014 
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Gateway Science Academy 
6576 Smiley Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63139 
314-932-7513 
 

Principal:   Nuh Celik 
Email:    ncelik@gsastl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-916-6980 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

Gateway Science Academy High 
5049 Fyler Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63139 
314-261-4361 
 

Principal:   Murat Sagnak 
Email:    matt@gsastl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-916-1940 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12 
 

Gateway Science Academy Middle 
5049 Fyler Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63139 
314-261-4361 
 

Principal:   Murat Sagnak 
Email:    matt@gsastl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-916-3935 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 

Gateway Science Academy – South Elementary 
6651 Gravois Avenue 
Saint Louis, MO 63116 
314-669-9000 
 

Principal:   Wendy Gilliam 
Email:    wendy@gsasouth.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-916-6997 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

School Website:  www.gsastl.org 
Sponsored by:   Lindenwood University 
School Year Opened:  2010-2011 
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Grand Center Arts Academy 
711 N Grand Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63103 
314-533-1791 
 

Grand Center Arts Academy Middle School 
Principal:   Matt Frederickson 
Email:    matt.frederickson@grandcenterartsacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-918-3920 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 

Grand Center Arts Academy High School 
Principal:   Matt Frederickson 
Email:    matt.frederickson@grandcenterartsacademy.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-918-1945 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-11 
 

School Website:  www.grandcenterartsacademy.org 
Sponsored by:   Saint Louis University 
School Year Opened:  2010-2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Hawthorn Leadership School for Girls 
1901 North Kingshighway Blvd 
Saint Louis, MO 63113 
314-361-5323 
 
Founder/Executive Director: Mary Stillman 
Email:    mstillman@hawthornschool.org 
Principal:   Robyn Wiens 
Email:    rwiens@hawthornschool.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-925-3910 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 
School Website:  www.hawthornschool.org 
Sponsored by:   Washington University in St. Louis 
School Year Opened:  2015-2016 
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KIPP St. Louis Public Schools 
 

Regional Office 
1310 Papin Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63103 
314-349-1388 
 

Executive Director:  Kelly Garrett 
Email:    kgarrett@kippstl.org 
 

KIPP Inspire Academy 
1212 North 22nd Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63106 
314-296-3502 
 

School Leader:  Joe Olwig 
Email:    jolwig@kippstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-914-6970 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 5-8 
School Year Opened:  2009-2010 
 

KIPP Victory Academy 
955 Arcade Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63112 
314-454-9255 
 

School Leader:  Jeremy Braun 
Email:    jbraun@kippstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-914-6971 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-3 
School Year Opened:  2014-2015 
 

KIPP Wisdom Academy 
2647 Ohio Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63118 
314-384-9561 
 

School Leader:  Jacob Shiffrin 
Email:    jshiffrin@kippstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-914-6972 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-2 
School Year Opened:  2015-2016  
 

KIPP Triumph Academy 
955 Arcade Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63112 
314-454-9167 
 

School Leader:  Elizabeth Valerio 
Email:    evalerio@kippstl.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-914-6973 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 5-6  
School Year Opened:  2015-2016 
 

School Website:  www.kippstl.org 
Sponsored by:   Washington University – St. Louis  
Year School Opened:  2009-2010 
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Lafayette Preparatory Academy 
1881 Pine Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63103 
314-255-1636 
 

Executive Director:  Susan Marino 
Email:    susan.marino@lafayetteprep.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-924-6993 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

School Website:  www.lafayetteprep.org 
Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2013-2014 
 
 

 

La Salle 
4145  Kennerly Ave  
Saint Louis, MO 63113  
314-531-9820 

President:                             Melissa Brickey 
Email:                                   mbrickey@delasallestl.org 
Co-District/Bldg. Code:         115-928-3910 
2016-2017 Grades Served:  5-8 
 

School Website:                    lasallemiddleschool.org 
Sponsored by:                      University of Missouri – Columbia 
School Year Opened:           2015-2016 
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Lift for Life Academy 
1731 South Broadway 
Saint Louis, MO 63104-4050 
 

Executive Director:  Marshall Cohen 
Email:    mcohen@liftforlife.org 
Director of Academic and 
Student Programs:  Katrice Noble 
Email:    knoble@liftforlife.org 
 

Lift for Life Academy High School 
314-231-2337 
Principal:   David Lemay 
Email:    dlemay@liftforlife.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-902-1935 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12 
 

Lift for Life Academy 
314-436-2337 
Principal:   Jeff Edwards 
Email:    jedwards@liftforlife.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-902-3910 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 

School Website:  www.liftforlife.org 

Sponsored by:   Southeast Missouri State University 
School Year Opened:  2000-2001 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:mcohen@liftforlife.org
mailto:knoble@liftforlife.org
mailto:dlemay@liftforlife.org
mailto:jedwards@liftforlife.org
http://www.liftforlife.org/


ST. LOUIS MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS 
 
 

North Side Community School 
3033 North Euclid Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63115 
314-385-9502 
 

Executive Director:  John Grote 
Email:    john.grote@northsidecommunityschool.org 
Principal:   Stella Erondu 
Email:    stella.erondu@northsidecommunityschool.org   
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-913-6965 
2016-2017 Grades Served: PK-5 
 

School Website:  www.northsidecommunityschool.org 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2009-2010 
 
 

 
Preclarus Mastery Academy 
620 North Grand Blvd 
Saint Louis, MO 63103 
314-454-0815 
 

Executive Director:  Dr. Tonya Harris   
Email:    tharris@preclarus.org 
Principal:   Marshall Peeples 
Email:    mpeeples@preclarus.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-919-3930 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 4-8 
 

School Website:  www.preclarus.org 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2011-2012 
 

 Premier Charter School 
5279 Fyler Avenue 
Saint Louis, MO 63139-1361 
314-645-9600 
 

Head of School:  Julie Frugo 
Email:    jfrugo@premiercharterschool.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-903-6915 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8 
 

School Website:  www.premiercharterschool.org 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2000-2001 
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Saint Louis Language Immersion School 
4011 Papin Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63110 
314-533-0975 
 

President:   Lilith Werner 
Email:    Lilith.werner@sllis.org 
 

The French School 
Principal:   Conrad Wildsmith 
Email:    conrad@sllis.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-912-6960 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

The Spanish School 
Principal:   H. Arlene Galve Salgado 
Email:    arlene@sllis.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-912-6961 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

The Chinese School 
Principal:   Dr. Lydia Chen 
Email:    lydia.chen@sllis.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-912-6962 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5 
 

The International School 
Principal:   Dr. Lydia Chen 
Email:    lydia.chen@sllis.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-912-6963 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 

School Website:  www.sllis.org 
Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2009-2010 
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Tessera Hall Academy 
PO Box 5142 
St. Louis, MO 63139 
314-346-0616 
 

Board Member:  Jane Keuss 
Email:    jkeuss@sbcglobal.net 
2017-2018 Grades Served: 6-7 
 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – St. Louis 
School Year Open:  2017-2018 
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St. Louis College Prep 
1224 Grattan Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63104 
314-561-3440 
 

Head of School:  Mike Malone 
Email:    mmalone@southcityprep.org 
 

St. Louis College Prep Middle 
 

Principal:   Lauren Fleischer 
Email:    lfleischer@stlcollegeprep.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-920-3925 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8 
 

St. Louis College Prep High 
 

Principal:   Lauren Fleischer 
Email:    lfleischer@stlcollegeprep.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-920-1910 
2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-10 
 

School website:  www.stlcollegeprep.org 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2011-2012 
 

The Biome 
4471 Olive Street 
Saint Louis, MO 63108 
314-531-0982 
 

Head of School:  Bill Kent, Jr. 
Email:    bkent@ylc-stl.org 
Principal:    
Email:     
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-926-6905 
2016-2017 Grades Served: K-2 
 

School website:  https://thebiomeschool.org/ 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
School Year Opened:  2015-2016 
 

Opening 2017-2018 

mailto:jkeuss@sbcglobal.net
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Vernare      
225 St. Louis Ave #10952     
Saint Louis, MO 63135 
314-651-8770 
 

President:   Amber Simpson 
Email:    asimpson@vernarelearning.org 
Co-District/Bldg Code: 115-926-9916 
2017-2018 Grades Served: K-2 
 

Sponsored by:   University of Missouri – Saint Louis 
OPENING IN:   2017-2018 
 

Opening 2017-2018 
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